
 Probate Court ADA Contacts

PD # District ADA Contact Email
1 Hartford Martha Gothers MGothers@ctprobate.gov
2 West Hartford Linda Ayars LAyars@ctprobate.gov
3 Tobacco Valley Pamela Griffin PGriffin@ctprobate.gov
4 Greater Windsor Paula Pacekonis PPacekonis@ctprobate.gov
5 East Hartford Sharon Curtin SCurtin@ctprobate.gov
6 Glastonbury-Hebron Lori Macri LMacri@ctprobate.gov
7 Newington Rose Anne Adamowich RAdamowich@ctprobate.gov
8 Berlin Susan Meagher SMeagher@ctprobate.gov
9 Simsbury Regional Susan Trovato STrovato@ctprobate.gov

10 Farmington-Burlington Evan Brunetti EBrunetti@ctprobate.gov
11 North Central Connecticut Michelle Tallis MTallis@ctprobate.gov
12 Ellington Tom Smith TSmith@ctprobate.gov
13 Greater Manchester Susan Angelica SAngelica@ctprobate.gov
14 Region # 14 Suzanne Emond SEmond@ctprobate.gov
15 Middletown Brandi Pillarella BPillarella@ctprobate.gov
16 Meriden Janet Firulli JFirulli@ctprobate.gov
17 Wallingford Elaine Johnson EJohnson@ctprobate.gov
18 Cheshire-Southington Deb Brown DBrown@ctprobate.gov
19 Region # 19 Karolyn Ryan KRyan@ctprobate.gov
20 Waterbury John Murphy JMurphy@ctprobate.gov
21 Naugatuck Jennifer Finlay JFinlay@ctprobate.gov
22 Region # 22 Amanda Cesarello ACesarello@ctprobate.gov
23 Torrington Area Judy Batista JBatista@ctprobate.gov
24 Litchfield Hills Linda Riiska LRiiska@ctprobate.gov
25 Tolland-Mansfield Patricia Phillips PPhillips@ctprobate.gov
26 Northeast Mary Ann Champney MChampney@ctprobate.gov
27 Plainfield-Killingly Regional Michelle Gunn MGunn@ctprobate.gov
28 Windham-Colchester Kimberley Charron KCharron@ctprobate.gov
29 Norwich Theresa Foran TForan@ctprobate.gov
30 Southeastern CT Regional Jill Millovisch JMillovitsch@ctprobate.gov
31 New London Vicky Muscarella VMuscarella@ctprobate.gov
32 Niantic Regional Jeffrey McNamara PStratos@ctprobate.gov
33 Saybrook Valerie Shickel VShickel@ctprobate.gov
34 Madison-Guilford Janet Sturk JSturk@ctprobate.gov
35 Branford-North Branford Bettina Evans BEvans@ctprobate.gov
36 East Haven-North Haven Barbara Kieslich BKieslich@ctprobate.gov
37 Hamden-Bethany Christine Panzo CPanzo@ctprobate.gov
38 New Haven Trish Clark PClark@ctprobate.gov
39 West Haven Tracy Morrissey TMorrissey@ctprobate.gov
40 Milford-Orange Betsy Davis BDavis@ctprobate.gov
41 Derby Kay Jeanette KJeanette@ctprobate.gov
42 Shelton Idaliz Gomez IGomez@ctprobate.gov
43 Danbury Celeste Ruggiero CRuggiero@ctprobate.gov
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44 Housatonic Meegan Buckley MBuckley@ctprobate.gov
45 Northern Fairfield County Jackie Buckle JBuckle@ctprobate.gov
46 Trumbull Gena Salerno GSalerno@ctprobate.gov
47 Stratford Lorri Maglione LMaglione@ctprobate.gov
48 Bridgeport Melissa Vaz MVaz@ctprobate.gov
49 Fairfield Kate Maxham KMaxham@ctprobate.gov
50 Westport Karen Uccellini KUccellini@ctprobate.gov
51 Norwalk-Wilton Diane Ely DEly@ctprobate.gov
52 Darien-New Canaan Shelagh Kuhsel SKuhsel@ctprobate.gov
53 Stamford Matthew Haine MHaine@ctprobate.gov
54 Greenwich Cindy Edkins CEdkins@ctprobate.gov
55 NHRCPC Tara Courtmanche TCourtmanche@ctprobate.gov
56 CCRCPC Alexis Lewis ALewis@ctprobate.gov
57 NLRCPC Eileen Bagwell EBagwell@ctprobate.gov
58 WRCPC John Murphy JMurphy@ctprobate.gov
59 NERCPC - Brooklyn Mary Ann Champney MChampney@ctprobate.gov
59 NERCPC - Windham Ashley Slater ASlater@ctprobate.gov
60 HRCPC Thomas Donahue TDonahue@ctprobate.gov
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